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Why Go at Grab?

o fHVERVIE S IVE
o LFEM
o fRIAFERER
o SEEKH)T HiE
o go test, go build, go vet...
o JSIEHIEIEILIE
o [HAEENEFT AR HEHI ST
o LFHAIMRE
o M SRR EIRHO0%
o M IR PR [80%
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Grabft H Gof#f1 2.

EFIRY A B ARG D & FH GoTiE
o 50+ 55
o 300+ Gophers (44 H 9 5K-2800)
Go# T 1E MY IR 2 HHIE R Gt S5 RAG 5 P F Ak
API Gateway
RPC & RESTful framework
ORM
Cl system
Machine Learning Platform
Serverless platform
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GrabH)GosL e

Monolithic Code Repository
Distributed Tracing

Testing

Code Quality Control

Bugs
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Monolithic Code Repository

FIT A 1 GohE T % Fi & 75 [F]— P Repository H.

— A, one source of truth

EmR =, 2 H

i B FA RSt A B

JE AL RS R gk

B A S O R B ALY, AR JE 1 B T

1B\ 2 8] B 4 e A1k

R ] BA SRR LK ARAS 5 AL

AL E B R, DL B INTI SR a2 [ BA K| 20 B i 44 2E 1]
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Distributed Tracing

o ZEMITHAR
o HLRNH -> RIARHIMIAR S ZEHK)
o PHEARRK T AR5
o kiEiZrvendor libs
o Anfnrisk A I A AL W IR &5 A AE R ) @t <2
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Distributed Tracing

o NI
o —/NMENRFERT =R FBETERL, AMAZ WA AbFERT A 2% 2
o A ENLSingle Point of Failure ?
o  hnfaTka il FFRE SRR MR 2
o HWAIEfFan In, Fan Out?
o SLIHJFFH
o [EAPI Gateway:ik— 4 RME—ftracelD, FRFHEEA
15 KkH#JHeaderH®.,
o {EIZIERBVEENFERS T RUERK—>spanID, LA
tracelD+spanID N2 5 1HES, Fid s H o B R
o fftracingfg E. B shi& A& FER
o fx/alitracelD NkeyRIEEFT A LK E
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Distributed Tracing

o —/NEARHITracing

client

GopherChina 2017
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Distributed Tracing

® driverRating.Handle
® driverRating.getHandlerResponse

2 r—andleri

Transmitter-RPC.Send

GopherChina 2017
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Distributed Tracing

e context.Context

func (s Server) Handler(ctx context.Context, req Request) error {

}

o Contexti4 )8 H == Request{E % 4t H1 A9 A=A & 1
e %M, #EH Context

o context.WithCancel

o context.WithTimeout

o context.WithDeadline

o context.WithValue
e OpenTracing

GopherChIna 2@17
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Testing

o HITillix
o Vil il 13\
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TR

func TestMyFunction(t *testing.T) {
scenarios := []struct {
desc string
input int64
expected error

for _, scenario := range scenarios {
t.Run(scenario.desc, func(t *testing.T) {
err := MyFunction(scenario.input)
assert.Equal(t, scenario.expected, err)

{

"Happy Path",
1,
nil,

"Happy Path",
1’
ErrNotFound,

GopherChina 2017
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e - Mock - Bad Version

var globalDB DB

type Server struct{}

func (s Server) Handler(ctx context.Context, req Request) error {

return globalDB.Write(1)
}

func TestHandler(t *testing.T) {
s := Server{}
err := s.Handler(context.Background(), Request{})
assert.Nil(t, err)

GopherChina 2017
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Lo - Mock - Better Version

type DB interface {
Write(interface{}) error
Read() (interface{}, error)

}

type Server struct {
db DB

}

func TestHandler(t *testing.T) {
s := &Server{

db: NewMockDB(),
}

err := s.Handler(context.Background(), Request{})
assert.Nil(t, err)

GopherChina 2017

www.gopherchina.org



Testing - Jm 2! vl 1

e StagingfEftt
e ProductionfE#+
o UmEI MR K A TEStagingE#TE F
o HIZHIEE - DB, Redis, Etcd, DynamoDB
o Postman
o Go Test

GopherChina 2017
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Code Quality Control - Code Review

Code Reviewdf i H3E
{Hj&Code Review ) B ZL 28 F g 240
I T 2 BEN #2175 Code ReviewH )RR
BATEEE R TR

o Phabricator

o Jenkins

o Slackbot

GopherChlna 2017
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Code Quality Control - Code Review

IR A I AR S5

IIIIII‘

R SRreviewl)
e Phabricator + Arcanist

o HzhsfTLinterfn it g

PHABRICATOR

Linting...

Using lint cache
ilriam=a =l
LINT OKAYY No lint problems.

passed

Running unit tests...

' —_cache @'

to dis~kie it,

PASS * GoTest*=in= *

PASS % coverage

PASS * GoTest==in= = ==

PASS * GoTest,

PASS * GoTest:

PASS * GoTest:.a

PASS % coverage

PASS * GoTest.utl asuud rals

COVERAGE REPORT

0% LI RELE LR | 1 - i1
0% (L EFTE RIS BEY FEET T Y
0% Rl L L L TR
68% (L EFTE RIS BEY FEETTE Y
70% HEELE SLLE LN i=a-

UNITIOKAYN No unit test failures.
SKIP STAGING No staging area is configured for this repository.

LR T LIRS TELL SLLE CN LR D

i
[t B
i~
(It
LT | LTI |

Updated an existing Differentigl revision:

Revision URI:

TR

0 _""1,139470

GopherChina 2017

www.gopherchina.org

TR T TE, TR R s T 5%
e gfunagun ' CEEe
pavatadaFanldfaa-l oan

siliam al I~ lasl hnlas



Code Quality Control - Build Passed

4 Cl Build il Zhif
o [RALVEFE S UEISlackbot R bEvE E.
e Reviewerr] L ipf AL A
e Phabricator Ui i 216 MBI AR 1310 72 T2 A0 A8 o5 B oA AL B

[00 cw2

package modules
[D40254] Add example code for slides import “strings"
Affected
- // SplitString split string by supplied separator
func SplitString(s string, sep string) [lstring {
if s == "" {
return nil
}

return strings.Split(s, sep)

o
& 2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
1

1
1

}
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Code Quality Control - Build Failed

M Cl Build R 5, = kA=1FFE

e Slackbot & =i 25 AL /EE @ Hibuild failure

e Phabricator2 H zZ/jReject Diff

e Phabricator Code Review T. 2.4 5 RS IR 5 @ ik

[D40254] Add example code for slides

Unit Tests  x Failed
Affected

- ) > Excuse: intentionally
@ civ2 Today at

Time Test

. . LUt Pt k™ " " gopher:TestSplitString
gocd requested changes to this revision.

& gocd added a reviewer: gocd.

Cl tests failed. B * Fu T FUATT P T e VRREGE. R

v Oms coverage

GopherChIna 2017

opherchi



Code Quality Control - Test Coverage

04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08
04:43:08

79

95.
82.
81.
81.

.20

12
67
74
82

TR S RS T — & B 0 beh, Cl Build&

Statements

125
82
531
241
33

ESIEN

Statements

5
1
48
7

w
o

100.00
94.12
87.28
80.00
80.95
100.00
92.31

Finished: SUCCESS

20
17
574
25
21
1
13

N

1
1
2
4
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
6
9
4
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Bugs

o AL BRI 5 GofH ) il
o Nil Pointer
o DNS Resolution
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Nil Pointer

7 type A struct { 2009/11/10 23:00:00 Test Called

8 value string panic: runtime error: invalid memory address or nil pointer
9 } dereference

10 [signal SIGSEGV: segmentation violation code=O0xffffffff

11 func (a *A) Test() string { addr=0x0 pc=0xd1566]

12 log.Print("Test

Called") goroutine 1 [running]:

13 return a.value main.(*A).Test(0x0, 0x10434080, 0x104000f0, 0x104000f0)
14 } /tmp/sandbox547930359/main.go:13 +0xa6
15 main.main()

16 func getA() *A { /tmp/sandbox547930359/main.go:22 +0x20
17 return nil

18 }

19

20 func main() {

21 a := getA()

22 a.Test()

23

GopherChina 2017
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Make zero values useful

7 type A struct {

8 value string

S }

10

11 func (a *A) Test() string {
12 if a == nil {

13 return ""

14 }

15 log.Print("Test
Called")

16 return a.value

17 }

e https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PAAkKkCSZUG1c&t=6m25s

GopherChIna 2017
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DNS Resolution

e AWSELB

o THREA WM AT EAR R BIHLER

o 10.0.1.*+10.0.2."
e RFC 6724

o |PHbHEZEEE

o |Pv4 or IPv6?
e CGoandGo

o C library skips sorting when it sees only IPv4 addresses

on the outgoing interfaces

o Go library sorts IP addresses with a subset of RFC rules
e FixinGo1.9

o Sort only ipv6 address and rely on DNS results for the rest
e https://github.com/golang/go/issues/18518

GopherChlna 2017
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Grabit7E F Golang i1

e Stream processing

o HFEAELMLtHITRE, FIHLLLKLACHEE E
e Serverless Architecture

o HHAITE
o HLAVYITA

o & LI H-EaF 758 Z [RIHIHr 4

o AN THEBEMAFLEHE—ED
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We're hiring
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Q&A
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